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SECOND ROUND EVALUATION SCHEDULE OF THE TREE GROWING CONTEST

To: Assistant Superintendent
Education Supervisors/Coordinators
District Supervisors/OICs
Elementary and Secondary School Heads

1. This Office announces the Second Round Evaluation Schedule of the Tree Growing
Contest. This is in line with the DepEd National Greening Program (NGP) implementation, in
coordination with Ramon Aboitiz Foundation Incorporated (RAFI).

2. Requested to coordinate during the district evaluation, are the District EPP/Municipal
TLE Coordinators, MENRO, MAO, LGU representatives and the Division NGP Coordinator.

3. Travelling and other incidental expenses of the DepEd personnel coordinating the said
evaluation shall be chargeable against PTA/Local/MOOE/SEF funds subject to the usual

accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

4, This Memorandum will serve as Travel Order of the participants.

5. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

tz(zn/é ONISIT, Ed.D
Schools Divisfon Superintendent




RAFI-DEPED Cebu Province Tree Growing Project

2nd Round Evaluation Schedule

Area #1: Northeast and Camotes Islands

Date Day District for Evaluatiod Evaluator
DEPED RAFI MENRO
17-Mar-15 Tuesday Catmon (Elem) EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
Mar. 18, 2015 Wednesday [Catmon (High) TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAQ or LGU
Representative
Mar. 19, 2015 Thursday Sogod (Elem) EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAQ or LGU
Representative
20-Mar-15 Friday Sogod (High) TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
Mar. 23, 2015 Monday Borbon (Elem) EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAOQ or LGU
Representative
Mar. 24, 2015 Tuesday Borbon (High) TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAOQ or LGU
Representative
Mar. 25, 2015 Wednesday |Tabogon Elem EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
Mar. 26, 2015 Thursday Tabogon (High) TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
27-Mar-15 Friday Medellin -Elem EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
6-Apr-15 Monday Medellin - High TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
7-Apr-15 Tuesday Daan Bantayan 1- |EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAOQ or LGU
Elem Representative
Apr. 8, 2015 Wednesday [Daan Bantayan- |TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAOQ or LGU
High Representative
Apr. 9, 2015 Thursday Daan Bantayan 2 - |EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Elem Representative
10-Apr-15 Friday Liloan Elem EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
Apr. 13, 2015 Monday LILOAN -High TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAQ or LGU
Representative
Apr. 14, 2015 Tuesday Consolacion -Elem |EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAQ or LGU
Representative
Apr. 15, 2015 Wednesday [Consolacion -High |TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAOQ or LGU
Representative
Apr. 16, 2015 Thursday Cordova -Elem EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
Apr. 17,2015 Friday Cordova High TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
Apr. 20, 2015 Monday Compostela (Elem [EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
District) Representative
Apr. 21, 2015 Tuesday Compostela (High |[TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
school) Representative




Apr. 22,2015 Wednesday |Carmen (Elem) EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
Apr. 23, 2015 Thursday Carmen(High) TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAOQ or LGU
Representative
Apr. 27, 2015 Monday Travel to Camotes Noel MENRO/MAOQ or LGU
Representative
Apr. 28, 2015 Tuesday Camotes -San TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Francisco-High Representative
Apr. 29, 2015 Wednesday [Camotes -San EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Francisco-Elem Representative
Apr. 30, 2015 Thursday Poro- Elem EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
1-May Friday Poro -High TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAQO or LGU
Representative
May. 2, 2015 Saturday Tudela-Elem EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
May. 3, 2015 Sunday Tudela-High TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAQ or LGU
’ Representative
May. 4, 2015 Monday Pilar -Elem EPP Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAOQ or LGU
Representative
May. 5, 2015 Tuesday Pilar- High TLE Coordinator Noel MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
Area #2: West Cebu and Bantayan Islands
Date Of_ Day Elementary/High Depkd . RAFI LGU Representative
Evaluation School Representative
March 17,2015 [Tuesday Alcantara (Elem & [EPP/TLE Coordinator Max MENRO/MAO or LGU
HS) Representative
March 18, 2015 |Wednesday [Ronda (Elem & HS) |EPP/TLE Coordinator Max MENRO/MAO or LGU
Representative
March 19, 2015 {Thursday Dumanjug 1 (Elem |EPP/TLE Coordinator Max MENRO/MAOQ or LGU
& HS) Representative
March 23(8- Monday Barili 1 (Elem & HS) |EPP/TLE Coordinator Max MENRO/MAO or LGU
12am) & 24(8am- Representative
S5pm), 2015
March 25, 2015 |Wednesday |Barili 2 (Elem) EPP Coordinator Max MENRO/MAOQ or LGU
Representative
March 26(8am- Thursday & |Aloguinsan (Elem &|EPP/TLE Coordinator Max MENRO/MAO or LGU
5pm & 27(8- Friday HS) .
Representative
12am), 2015
March 30(8- Monday & |Pinamungajan 2 EPP/TLE Coordinator Max MENRO/MAO or LGU
12am) & 31(8am- |Tuesday (Elem & HS) .
Representative
5pm), 2015
April 1, 2015 Wednesday [Pinamungajan 1 EPP Coordinator Max MENRO/MAQ or LGU
(Elem) Representative
April 6(8-12am) & [Monday & [Balamban 1 (Elem [EPP/TLE Coordinator Max MENRO/MAO or LGU




April 8, 2015 Wednesday |Balamban 2 (Elem) |EPP Coordinator Max MENRO/MAOQ or LGU
Representative
April 9(8am-5pm) Thursday & |Asturias (Elem & |EPP/TLE Coordinator Max MENRO/MAO or LGU
& 10(8-12am), Friday HS) .
Representative
2015
April 14 & 15, Tuesday & |Tuburan 1&2 (Elem|EPP/TLE Coordinator Max MENRO/MAO or LGU
April 16(8am- Thursday & |Tabuelan (Elem & |EPP/TLE Coordinator Max MENRO/MAO or LGU
S5pm) & 17(8- Friday HS) .
Representative
12am), 2015
April 21 & 22, Tuesday & |San Remigio 1&2 [EPP/TLE Coordinator Max MENRO/MAO or LGU
2015 Wednesday [(Elem & HS) )
Representative
April 23, 2015 Thursday All Bantayan 1 EPP/TLE Coordinator Max
(Elem) w/ MENRO/MAO or LGU
SRP/Yolanda Representative
Schools
Area #2: Southeast Cebu and Bantayan Islands
3/17/2015 Wednesday |Minglanilla I-Elem |San Fernando EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative
3/18/2015 Thursday |Minglanilla II- San Fernando EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Elem Coordinator representative
3/19/2015 Friday Minglanilla- San Fernando TLE Nena |MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator LGU representative
3/24/2015 Tuesday San Fernando - Minglanilla EPP Nena [MENRO Designate or
Elem Coordinator LGU representative
3/25/2015 Wednesday |San Fernando - Minglanilla TLE Nena |MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator representative
3/26/2015 Thursday |Sibonga-Elem Argao EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator LGU representative
3/27/2015 Friday Sibonga- Argao TLE Nena |MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator representative
3/30/2015 Tuesday Argao 1- Elem Sibonga EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative
4/7/2015 Wednesday |Argao 2- Elem Sibonga EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative
4/8/2015 Thursday |Argao -Highschool|Sibonga TLE Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative
4/10/2015 Friday Dalaguete I- Elem |Alcoy EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative
4/13/2015 Monday Dalaguete II- Elem |Alcoy EPP Nena [MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative
4/14/2015 Tuesday Dalaguete- Alcoy TLE Nena [MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator representative




4/15/2015 Wednesday |Alcoy - Elem Dalaguete EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative

4/16/2015 Thursday |Alcoy- Highschool |Dalaguete TLE Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative

4/17/2015 Friday Boljoon - Elem Oslob EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative

4/21/2015 Monday Boljoon - Oslob TLE Nena |MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator representative

4/22/2015 Tuesday Oslob- Elem Boljoon EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative

4/23/2015 Wednesday |{Oslob - Boljoon TLE Nena |MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator representative

4/24/2015 Thursday |Santander- Elem |Samboan EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative

4/282015 Friday Santander- Samboan TLE Nena |MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator representative

4/29/2015 Monday Samboan- Elem  [Santander EPP Nena [MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative

4/30/2015 Tuesday Samboan- Santander TLE Nena |MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator representative

5/5/2015 Wednesday [Ginatilan -Elem Malabuyoc EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative

5/6/2015 Thursday [Ginatilan- Malabuyoc TLE Nena [MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator representative

5/7/2015 Friday Malabuyoc -Elem |Ginatilan EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative

5/8/2015 Monday Malabuyoc- Ginatilan TLE Nena [MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator representative

5/12/2015 Tuesday Alegria-Elem Badian EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative

5/13/2015 Wednesday |Alegria - Badian TLE Nena |MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator representative

5/14/2015 Thursday |Badian - Elem Moalboal EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative

5/19/2015 Friday Badian- Moalboal TLE Nena [MENRO Designate or
Highschool Coordinator representative

5/20/2015 Monday Moalboal-Elem Alegria EPP Nena |MENRO Designate or
Coordinator representative

5/21/2015 Tuesday Moalboal- Alaegria TLE Nena [MENRO Designate or

Highschool

Coordinator

representative




